
Ergebnisliste - Gau-Cup Einzel Gerätturnen 22.03.2026 Rheinböllen

WK 205 Leistungsklasse 2 Jg. 1997-2010

Rang Name Jg. Verein VT D VT E VT n.A. VT Sprung UB D UB E UB n.A. StuBa BB D BB E BB n.A. Balken FX D FX E FX n.A. Boden Summe

1 Hanna Kuschel 2007 TuS Rheinböllen 3,5
 

6,400
 

 
 

9,900
 

9,900 3,8 8,650  12,450 4,4 7,950  12,350 5,7 7,350  13,050 47,750

2 Lisa Ströher 2009 TuS Rheinböllen
3,1
 

7,350
 

 
 

10,450
 

10,450 3,3 8,850  12,150 4,7 7,450  12,150 5,3 7,250  12,550 47,300



Ergebnisliste - Gau-Cup Einzel Gerätturnen 22.03.2026 Rheinböllen

WK 209 Leistungsklasse 3 Jg. 2011-2012

Rang Name Jg. Verein VT D VT E VT n.A. VT Sprung UB D UB E UB n.A. StuBa BB D BB E BB n.A. Balken FX D FX E FX n.A. Boden Summe

1 Noa Harkàly-Papp 2012 TuS Rheinböllen 3,9
 

6,700
 

 
 

10,600
 

10,600 3,6 6,500  10,100 4,7 6,700  11,400 4,9 8,600  13,500 45,600



Ergebnisliste - Gau-Cup Einzel Gerätturnen 22.03.2026 Rheinböllen

WK 245 Leistungsklasse 3 Jg. 1977-1981

Rang Name Jg. Verein VT D VT E VT n.A. VT Sprung UB D UB E UB n.A. StuBa BB D BB E BB n.A. Balken FX D FX E FX n.A. Boden Summe

DNS Miriam Schmidt 1981 TuS Rheinböllen  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

             



Ergebnisliste - Gau-Cup Einzel Gerätturnen 22.03.2026 Rheinböllen

WK 275 Leistungsklasse 4 Jg. 1947-1951

Rang Name Jg. Verein VT D VT E VT n.A. VT Sprung UB D UB E UB n.A. StuBa BB D BB E BB n.A. Balken FX D FX E FX n.A. Boden Summe

DNS Angelika Kern-Bader 1952 TV 09 Morbach  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

             



Ergebnisliste - Gau-Cup Einzel Gerätturnen 22.03.2026 Rheinböllen

WK 301 P6-P9 Jg. 2010 u. älter

Rang Name Jg. Verein VT D VT E VT n.A. VT Sprung UB D UB E UB n.A. StuBa BB D BB E BB n.A. Balken FX D FX E FX n.A. Boden Summe

1 Helene Kuschel 2009 TuS Rheinböllen 9,0
 

7,300
 

 
 

16,300
 

16,300 8,0 9,400  17,400 8,5 5,400  13,900 8,0 8,900  16,900 64,500

2 Ida Lenhard 2010 TuS Rheinböllen
7,0
 

7,400
 

 
 

14,400
 

14,400 6,0 8,500  14,500 6,5 7,150  13,650 7,0 8,050  15,050 57,600

3 Finja Dömer 2010 TuS Rheinböllen
7,0
 

6,250
 

 
 

13,250
 13,250 6,0 8,100  14,100 7,0 6,700  13,700 7,0 7,900  14,900 55,950

DNS Selina Kufeld 2008 TuS Rheinböllen
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
              



Ergebnisliste - Gau-Cup Einzel Gerätturnen 22.03.2026 Rheinböllen

WK 302 P6-P9 Jg. 2011 u. 2012

Rang Name Jg. Verein VT D VT E VT n.A. VT Sprung UB D UB E UB n.A. StuBa BB D BB E BB n.A. Balken FX D FX E FX n.A. Boden Summe

1 Sarah Emily Killgus 2012 TuS Rheinböllen 6,0
 

4,500
 

 
 

10,500
 

10,500 6,0 7,850  13,850 7,0 8,100  15,100 7,0 7,750  14,750 54,200

2 Anna Lenhard 2012 TuS Rheinböllen
6,0
 

5,300
 

 
 

11,300
 

11,300 6,0 7,800  13,800 7,0 7,300  14,300 6,0 8,300  14,300 53,700

3 Lene Mohr 2011 TuS Rheinböllen
7,0
 

6,350
 

 
 

13,350
 13,350 5,0 7,550  12,550 6,5 6,900  13,400 7,0 7,250  14,250 53,550

4 Louisa Martini 2012 TV 09 Morbach
7,0
 

5,300
 

 
 

12,300
 12,300 5,0 7,300  12,300 5,7 6,100  11,800 8,0 6,750  14,750 51,150



Ergebnisliste - Gau-Cup Einzel Gerätturnen 22.03.2026 Rheinböllen

WK 303 P6-P9 Jg. 2013 u. 2014

Rang Name Jg. Verein VT D VT E VT n.A. VT Sprung UB D UB E UB n.A. StuBa BB D BB E BB n.A. Balken FX D FX E FX n.A. Boden Summe

1 Jana Dick 2014 TuS Kirchberg 7,0
 

7,650
 

 
 

14,650
 

14,650 8,0 8,000  16,000 9,0 6,300  15,300 8,0 8,200  16,200 62,150

2 Zoe Kulmann 2013 TuS Rheinböllen
7,0
 

9,000
 

 
 

16,000
 

16,000 8,0 8,900  16,900 8,5 4,500  13,000 7,0 8,600  15,600 61,500

3 Hanna Jaster 2014 TuS Kirchberg
7,0
 

7,700
 

 
 

14,700
 14,700 7,0 6,900  13,900 9,0 5,500  14,500 8,0 8,200  16,200 59,300

4 Klara Wegmann 2013 TV 09 Morbach
7,0
 

6,000
 

 
 

13,000
 13,000 8,0 6,550  14,550 7,0 6,500  13,500 8,0 8,000  16,000 57,050

5 Mia Altmeyer 2013 TV 09 Morbach 9,0
 

6,400
 

 
 

15,400
 15,400 6,0 7,350  13,350 6,5 7,100  13,600 7,0 7,100  14,100 56,450

6 Maleja Lamparter 2013 TuS Rheinböllen
6,0
 

6,450
 

 
 

12,450
 

12,450 6,0 7,900  13,900 6,0 8,050  14,050 8,0 7,700  15,700 56,100

7 Lia Braun 2013 TuS Kirchberg
7,0
 

7,500
 

 
 

14,500
 14,500 7,0 8,250  15,250 8,0 4,000 0,5 11,500 7,0 7,700  14,700 55,950

8 Milana Sommer 2013 TuS Rheinböllen
6,0
 

5,800
 

 
 

11,800
 11,800 6,0 8,600  14,600 6,0 8,000  14,000 6,5 7,700  14,200 54,600

9 Lilly Sophie Kirschner 2014 TuS Rheinböllen 6,0
 

6,300
 

 
 

12,300
 

12,300 4,5 7,450  11,950 5,5 8,200  13,700 6,5 8,950  15,450 53,400

10 Marie-Luise Schlonski 2014 TuS Kirchberg
6,0
 

5,050
 

 
 

11,050
 11,050 6,0 8,350  14,350 7,0 6,500  13,500 7,0 7,300  14,300 53,200

11 Lenja Schabbach 2013 TV 09 Morbach
7,0
 

0,000
 

1,0
 

6,000
 6,000 7,0 8,400  15,400 7,0 6,950  13,950 7,0 7,800  14,800 50,150

12 Ayleen Moseler 2013 TV 09 Morbach 6,0
 

4,750
 

 
 

10,750
 

10,750 3,5 6,900  10,400 6,0 7,000 0,8 12,200 5,5 8,150  13,650 47,000



Ergebnisliste - Gau-Cup Einzel Gerätturnen 22.03.2026 Rheinböllen

WK 304 P6-P9 Jg. 2015 u. 2016

Rang Name Jg. Verein VT D VT E VT n.A. VT Sprung UB D UB E UB n.A. StuBa BB D BB E BB n.A. Balken FX D FX E FX n.A. Boden Summe

1 Amelie Roth 2015 TuS Rheinböllen 6,0
 

8,400
 

 
 

14,400
 

14,400 6,0 9,250  15,250 9,0 8,200  17,200 7,0 8,400  15,400 62,250

2 Enissa Reuther 2015 TuS Kirchberg
7,0
 

6,800
 

 
 

13,800
 

13,800 6,0 8,900  14,900 7,0 8,500  15,500 8,0 8,450  16,450 60,650

3 Eva Auras 2016 TuS Kirchberg
5,0
 

9,300
 

 
 

14,300
 14,300 6,0 9,000  15,000 7,0 8,150  15,150 8,0 7,300  15,300 59,750

4 Emilia Michel 2016 TuS Rheinböllen
6,0
 

7,700
 

 
 

13,700
 13,700 6,0 9,200  15,200 7,0 7,250  14,250 8,0 8,300  16,300 59,450

5 Lara Drewes 2016 TuS Kirchberg 5,0
 

9,450
 

 
 

14,450
 14,450 5,0 8,950  13,950 7,0 7,150  14,150 8,0 8,100  16,100 58,650

6 Lara Gerhard 2015 TV 09 Morbach
7,0
 

7,300
 

 
 

14,300
 

14,300 6,0 8,150  14,150 5,5 8,500  14,000 8,0 7,350  15,350 57,800

7 Maya Schneiders 2015 TuS Kirchberg
5,0
 

8,400
 

 
 

13,400
 13,400 5,0 8,900  13,900 5,5 6,650  12,150 6,5 7,600  14,100 53,550

8 Lotta Gärtner 2015 TV Kastellaun
5,0
 

7,700
 

 
 

12,700
 12,700 5,0 8,550  13,550 4,5 7,900  12,400 5,7 7,800  13,500 52,150

9 Melanie Tschuchaljow 2016 TV Kastellaun 5,0
 

7,700
 

 
 

12,700
 

12,700 5,0 8,550  13,550 4,5 7,100  11,600 5,3 8,300  13,600 51,450

10 Anni Herrmann 2016 TuS Rheinböllen
5,0
 

6,850
 

 
 

11,850
 11,850 5,0 8,150  13,150 5,5 8,000  13,500 5,0 7,800  12,800 51,300

11 Tanja Smid 2016 TV Kastellaun
5,0
 

6,950
 

 
 

11,950
 11,950 6,0 8,550  14,550 4,5 7,100  11,600 5,0 8,000  13,000 51,100

11 Lara Markanovic 2016 TuS Rheinböllen 5,0
 

6,900
 

 
 

11,900
 

11,900 5,0 8,000  13,000 5,0 8,100  13,100 5,0 8,100  13,100 51,100

13 Toni Sauer 2015 TV 09 Morbach 6,0
 

7,300
 

 
 

13,300
 13,300 6,0 6,950  12,950 4,5 7,250  11,750 5,0 7,950  12,950 50,950

14 Iva Schamberger 2016 TuS Rheinböllen
5,0
 

2,500
 

 
 

7,500
 7,500 5,0 8,950  13,950 6,0 8,750  14,750 6,0 8,650  14,650 50,850

15 Sophia Arnold 2015 TV Kastellaun 5,0
 

7,000
 

 
 

12,000
 

12,000 5,0 8,600  13,600 5,5 6,400  11,900 4,5 8,700  13,200 50,700

16 Lotta Greweling 2016 TV 09 Morbach 5,0
 

5,650
 

 
 

10,650
 10,650 5,0 7,500  12,500 7,0 6,300  13,300 6,5 7,100  13,600 50,050

17 Roksana Bader 2016 TV 09 Morbach 5,0
 

7,450
 

 
 

12,450
 

12,450 6,0 6,700  12,700 6,3 5,250  11,550 5,9 7,300  13,200 49,900

18 Hannah Otten 2015 TV 09 Morbach 5,0
 

5,950
 

 
 

10,950
 

10,950 5,0 7,900  12,900 4,5 7,700  12,200 5,0 7,900  12,900 48,950

19 Hannah Groß 2015 TV 09 Morbach 5,0
 

5,100
 

 
 

10,100
 

10,100 4,0 8,300  12,300 5,0 6,450  11,450 5,0 8,600  13,600 47,450

20 Eila Antony 2015 TV 09 Morbach 5,0
 

2,500
 

 
 

7,500
 7,500 5,0 7,600  12,600 6,0 6,100  12,100 4,5 7,250  11,750 43,950

DNS Lara Spreyer 2015 TuS Kirchberg  
 

 
 

 
 

 
              



Ergebnisliste - Gau-Cup Einzel Gerätturnen 22.03.2026 Rheinböllen

WK 305 oQ P3-P9 Jg. 2017 u. 2018

Rang Name Jg. Verein VT D VT E VT n.A. VT Sprung UB D UB E UB n.A. StuBa BB D BB E BB n.A. Balken FX D FX E FX n.A. Boden Summe

1 Claire Kulmann 2017 TuS Rheinböllen 6,0
 

7,700
 

 
 

13,700
 

13,700 6,0 9,300  15,300 7,0 8,200  15,200 6,5 7,550  14,050 58,250

2 Mara Drewes 2018 TuS Kirchberg
5,0
 

9,600
 

 
 

14,600
 

14,600 6,0 8,700  14,700 5,5 8,600  14,100 5,0 8,600  13,600 57,000

3 Ava Henriette Geib 2017 TuS Rheinböllen
5,0
 

8,200
 

 
 

13,200
 13,200 6,0 8,700  14,700 6,0 8,400  14,400 6,0 8,100  14,100 56,400

4 Lara Kleemann 2017 TuS Rheinböllen
5,0
 

8,200
 

 
 

13,200
 13,200 6,0 8,350  14,350 6,0 7,750  13,750 5,7 8,800  14,500 55,800

5 Viktoriia Shevchenko 2017 TV 09 Morbach 6,0
 

6,800
 

 
 

12,800
 12,800 5,0 9,000  14,000 6,5 7,650  14,150 6,0 8,350  14,350 55,300

6 Sara Drewes 2018 TuS Kirchberg
5,0
 

9,500
 

 
 

14,500
 

14,500 5,0 8,750  13,750 6,0 7,750  13,750 5,0 7,750  12,750 54,750

7 Emilia Österlein 2017 TuS Rheinböllen
5,0
 

8,500
 

 
 

13,500
 13,500 6,0 8,700  14,700 5,0 8,200  13,200 5,0 6,850  11,850 53,250

8 Lina Künzer 2017 TV 09 Morbach
5,0
 

7,050
 

 
 

12,050
 12,050 6,0 7,650  13,650 6,5 5,100  11,600 8,0 7,800  15,800 53,100

9 Marla Kasper 2017 TuS Rheinböllen 4,0
 

7,700
 

 
 

11,700
 

11,700 6,0 8,500  14,500 4,5 7,400  11,900 5,0 7,900  12,900 51,000

10 Lia Bader 2017 TV 09 Morbach
5,0
 

7,150
 

 
 

12,150
 12,150 5,0 8,050  13,050 4,0 7,100  11,100 6,0 8,450  14,450 50,750

11 Paulina Kaspar 2018 TuS Kirchberg
4,0
 

8,000
 

 
 

12,000
 12,000 6,0 8,300  14,300 4,5 7,700 0,5 11,700 4,5 8,150  12,650 50,650

12 Ella Bott 2018 TV Kastellaun 4,0
 

7,100
 

 
 

11,100
 

11,100 5,0 8,700  13,700 3,5 7,500  11,000 4,0 7,150  11,150 46,950

13 Hanna Auras 2018 TuS Kirchberg 4,0
 

7,900
 

 
 

11,900
 11,900 4,0 8,700  12,700 3,0 6,500 0,5 9,000 5,5 7,550  13,050 46,650

14 Amilia Eck 2017 TV 09 Morbach
5,0
 

3,750
 

 
 

8,750
 8,750 5,0 8,100  13,100 4,0 5,900  9,900 6,0 7,550  13,550 45,300



Ergebnisliste - Gau-Cup Einzel Gerätturnen 22.03.2026 Rheinböllen

WK 306 oQ P2-P6 Jg. 2019 u. 2020

Rang Name Jg. Verein VT D VT E VT n.A. VT Sprung UB D UB E UB n.A. StuBa BB D BB E BB n.A. Balken FX D FX E FX n.A. Boden Summe

1 Kalotta Michel 2019 TuS Kirchberg 4,0
 

8,250
 

 
 

12,250
 

12,250 5,0 9,000  14,000 4,5 7,000  11,500 4,0 8,300  12,300 50,050




